

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 6, 2025

MEDIA CONTACT

Sara Goodwin, 720-254-7329

Douglas County Community Foundation Announces Inaugural Symposium for Area Nonprofits, Donors & Businesses

Attendees will hear from Colorado Nonprofit and Business Leaders

Douglas County, Colo. – The Douglas County Community Foundation (DCCF) is pleased to announce that registration is open for its Inaugural Symposium – **Collaborative Impact: A Thriving Douglas County Community** – an educational and inspiring event tailored specifically to Douglas County nonprofits, donors and businesses.

Event Details:

WHO: Douglas County nonprofits, donors and businesses

WHAT: Symposium featuring leaders of successful Colorado nonprofits, for-profit

companies and economic development and political organizations discussing the

valuable impact that philanthropic partnerships and effective collaboration

contribute to a strong and thriving Douglas County community

WHEN: Friday, April 11, 2025

7:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

WHERE: The Conference Center at Ridgegate

9977 Sky Ridge Avenue, Suite 401, Lone Tree 80124

For more information about the Symposium, sponsorship opportunities and to purchase tickets, visit: https://bit.ly/4bsajGo.

###

About Douglas County Community Foundation

Douglas County Community Foundation's (DCCF) mission is to provide leadership and responsible stewardship of philanthropic resources to strengthen our community and enrich the lives of every resident in Douglas County. DCCF is committed to responsibly manage philanthropic contributions, maintain agile funds and serve as a conduit in emergencies, inspire local giving, and provide resources and support to local nonprofit organizations serving the needs within our community.